DECLARING SEPTEMBER 21, 2000 "CHINATOWNN YOUTH CENTER DAY" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO IN HONOR OF THE ORGANIZATION'S 30^{TH} ANNIVERSARY.

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Youth Center was founded 30 years ago with a pledge to deal with issues that challenge San Francisco's high risk youth, and their families in their day to day lives; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Youth Center was successful in introducing and implementing counseling programs to inform and educate the community on significant topics such as: high risk youth, higher education/financial aid, domestic violence education and prevention; and,

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors, Staff and Volunteers of the Chinatown Youth Center understand the complex environment that face today's youth to provide leadership and guidance so that they may all become productive members of the community; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinatown Youth Center has demonstrated its dedication to promoting the interests of youth for three decades in San Francisco and beyond; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend the Chinatown Youth Center on their $30^{\rm th}$ Anniversary; and, be it

ORIGINAL When Stamped In Red

1		FURTHER	RESOLVI	ED, Tha	t Thu:	rsda	ay,	Septer	mber	21,	200	00 k	be c	bsei	rved
2	as	"Chinatowr	n Youth	Center	Day"	in	the	City	and	Cour	nty	of	San		
3	Fra	ancisco.													
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															
11															
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															
21															
22															
23															
24															
25															



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001642	Date Passed:
Resolution declar San Francisco in	ing September 21 honor of the organ	2000 "Chinatown Youth Center Day" in the City and County of ization's 30th anniversary.
September 25, 200	•	visors — ADOPTED
	•	iano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Leno, Yaki wn, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yee
	File No. 001642	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 25, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT - 6 2000

Date Approved